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BANIC DEBITS TO UTDIVIDUAL ACCOIJS 

or 

Amount of CheQues Chrgdaainst Bank Accounts at the 
Clearing House Centres in 1931 

Payments by cheque in the clearing centres of Canada showed a decline of 
05 0 904 0 800,000 in 1931 from the total of the preceding year. The decline was due to 
moderate activity in business and speculation as well as the lower prices prevailing 
tiiroughout 1931. Debits amounted to ;31,586,000,000 during the year under review 
compared with 37,491,000,000 in 1930. 

Decreases were general in the clearing centres of the Dominion, the decline 
in Montreal being 20.6 p.c. The total in the city during 1931 was 09,757,000,000 
corirpared with 012,271,000,000, a decline of 02,514,000,000. The drop in Toronto was 
10.8 p.c., the disparity between the two years being )1,143,000,000. Financial 
transfers of this type in Toronto were 09,512,000,000 during 1931 compared with 
010,655,000,000. Debits in 7innipeg at 03,280,000,000 showed a decline of 
0432000,000 or 11.:? p.c. The decline in Vancouver was 21.8 p.c., a total of 
01,416,000,000 in 1931 comparing with 01,813,000,000 in the preceding year. 

Comyison brEconoxnic Areas 

The decline in 1931 from the levels of the preceding year was general in 
each of the economic areas. The percentage decline was lees in the Maritime Provinces 
than in any other area aunting to 7.9 p.c. The total far 1931 was ç652,500,000, 
compared with 0706,000,000 in the preceding year. The decline in Quebec amounted to 
02,587,000,000 or 19.7 p.c., the drop being from 013,137,000,000 in 1930 to 
010,550,000,000 in 1931. Debits in Ontario at 13,377,000,000 were 01,667,000,000 or 
11.1 p.c. less than in 1930. 

The Prairie Prcvinces had debits in 1931 amounting: to 05 0 201 0 000,000 com-
pared with 06,279,000,000, a decline of 01,076,000,000 or 17.2 p.c. The decrease in 
British Columbia was from 02,322,000,000 to 01,806,000,000, a decline of 
0517,000,000 or 22.2 p.c. 

Corison of Debits in 1931 with thjrers 1924 to 1930 

Statistics of bank debits have been collected from Tanuary 1924 to the 
present. The total for the Dominion was less in 1931 than in the years iran 1927 to 
1930, but greater than in the years from 1924 to 1926 inclusive. The iin over 1926 
was 4 p.c., while the increases over 1924 and 1925 were 15.2 p.c. and 12.1 p.c., 
respectively. Bank debits in the Maritime Provinces were greater than in the years 
from 1924 to 1927. The records of 1924 to 1926 for Quebec and Ontario were 6xceeded 
in 1931. In the Prairie Provinces, the total for 1931 was less than in any year from 
1924 to 1930, while the aggregate for British Columbia in 1931 was greater than in 
1924 but less than in the other years during the period of observation. Totals 2or 
Canada and the economic areas from 1924 to 1930 in million dollars with percentage 
analysis are given in Table 6. 
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2ank Dabits in Branch_Ba nks Outs ide of Ole arinçenties 

3tatitics of bank debits as published In this bulletin are limited to re-
turns from clearing hucse centres only. For the purpose of establishing the ratio of 
the debits in clearing centres to the total amount of debits charged to accounts at 
all branch banks in Canada in a particular month, a special enquiry was nude by the 
Canadian Bankerst Asscciatin in regard to the amount of bank debits charged to ac-
counts at branch banks outside of clearing house centres during Tanuary, 1929. It 
wai determined that the total debits outside of clearing house centres were only 14.5 
p.c. of the debis in cleaLng centres. The business dons thrh the passa'e of 
cash Zrcn, hand to band cannot be estimated with any degree of accurac. 

of Exchane 

Since the national economy- is one of money payments, of which say 85 P.C. 
to 95 p.c. are effected through exchange of cheques, a hily important indication 
o- ' fluct'tations in he total volume of business transactions is afforded by figures 
for bank debits to individual accounts. While the decline in bank debits in 1931 
amounted to 15.7 p.c.. the sum of the dennd and notice deposits of the chartered 
banks averaged only 108 p.c. less in 1931 than in 1930. Deposits, since they 
general.; owe their origin to lending and investing operations of the banks are 
dependent chiefly on the volume of these operations. Owing to the slach demand for 
funds, current loans showed marked reduction during 1931, while investments, 
especially in Dominion Govermrient bonds, showed considerable gain. 

Owing to he moderate decline in bank deposits and the marked drop in bank 
debits, It ia evident tba the tuover of deposits was at a reduced level in 1931. 
The percentage of bank debits to de - osIta in 1931 was 12.6 compared with 151.5 in 
193 0 

In genera1 the volume of payments in a given year represents the produet 
of the amou.nt of roner (chiefly deposit currency) multiplied by the number of times 
it turns over. }io7e7cr. the volume of paient is also equal to the quantity of goods 
or services e::chanc.i times the prices of these goods and services - the other side 
of t:ie fcmilia2 ecuaticr of exchange. 

krrparison with Other Factors 

The decline of bak debits in 1931 1'rcnl the level of the preceding year 
was due to rRd11itior in - 	 'eion 	. rolesaJ.e -rIcc  
ing declines in the sale ana prces of speculative securities. The official index 
of irdustrial production transferred to the baso of 1?26 averaged 96.1 In 1931, a 
decline of 156 p.c. from the average for 1930. The decline in the index of whole-
sale price., the monthly avora for the year being taken in each case, was 16.4 
p.c. The averao for 1931 was 72,6 compared with 86.6 in the preceding year. 
esud Ly theof ficia1 i.nd Cf emnlorment, as reported by employers, the number 

of working foices shered P. decline of 3.6 p.c. 

Cimion stocks averaged 37.6 p.c. lower in 1931 than in 1930, the official 
indo: being E52 in 1931 compared with 1362, Speculative trading showed a sharp 
decline in 1S3l, the number of shares z.old on the Montreal stock exchange be ing 
5,265,000 compared rith i106 11000 In 1930 a decrease of 52.4 P.c. 

Indexes of five economic facors from 1928 to the presont, with seasonal 
adjutmont if necessary, expressed as a Dorcontago of tho monthly average for 1026, 
arc sbown in ecinparison with a si:iilar index of bank debits In Table 7 on page 10. 
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1 	BI1 1L3ITS TO 	DIViDUAL ACCOUNTS AT TE OI2.ARTUG HOUSE CE1'TTFES 
OF CANADA, 193) J1D 1931 TcGT±LR VTITH ABSOLUTE AND PEBCTAGE 

DEOEAS IN 1931 

Lacroases 	n Percent- 

C1ear:ng House Centres 1930 1031 
1931 as co-- iii ages o' 
pared with 1931 to 

1930 1930 

Maritime Provinces — 
361736,685 33O371553 31,365,2.2 01.4 

7,52O.007 1370L'L2U 8(33 
Sai;.t 245552 565 234,942,909 l0,(i,n,55 

Total — Maritime Provinces 706350-777 52,543,459 5607,308 92.) 

Quobac 
12,271,206.394 9,756,753765 2,514 ) 452,629 

744,030,505 701258.405 43,671 1 600 91i.1 
berbrcuke,..... 	.... 	.. 120, 921,910 92,O0,809 26,361,131 76.1 

Total 	Queboc........... 13,137,058339 10,550,072,979 2,535,9)5,36O 80.3 

Oivtaric - 
:rar±t±ord... a • • • • p • . • p a 

hathem .4 •1 ........ • • • 5 

Fort Williem.... ........ 
Haznilton.,......., 
Kin.gston..... 
Ki.tehener. , . . . . • , 	• 
London, 	. . a 	a . a • a 	a 

Octawa, ., . ....... 
Peterborough. SO a S a 

Sarr.2a0. .......... . 
. ...... . t* 

.1. orono. • .. 	. 
I inciL-or •4 S I 	 4) C 

Prairie Provinces — 
Jrano:i.. .. to a •e p a. S Ant 

'JLC 	i'' a a a a • 0 0. ( A a p 	. a a a S 

-I jISCflu - Ofl, a 0. a a a.  

Lethbride  

Moose Jaw.. ........ .. Ott 

Prince Albert..... 
I 

6.05 a •, • . • salle 

a a ......... a a a 

Branebe9 of the VTeyaurn 

126,.83,96 106212 5 562 20.600,774 038 
95,460237 81,403,262 14,05?,025 85.3 
70,028,739 66,540,124 11,4u6,615 35.2 
8317.930 649.5 1 992 82 1 237,988 78.1 
70.797 075 64.8PB 365 la.960,'?lO 81.2 

139 5.10. 700 116.857,177 221658,603 63,3 
403.1?6670 365,324,502 42,052,068 89.5 

1,908O410'i 1,339,730,944 35,073,250 03.2 
84,634613 70,064.205 13,670,408 83.3 
124,524,399 104,o00,535 20 7 523,864 83,5 
87,10G,59 38,632.051 26276,638 675 

1C,654-,982,450 9,512340.450 1142640.002 89.2 
420,555,102 :1205.205 113,451,987 724 

15,014.340,226 337O,E40504 1.667,409,032 889 

39,602,614 10902,552 76.6 
Y 	311,720 Y4J,3J'.,36u 

5?0,301.630 44763 ? 798 00,516,091 05,9 
73.734,45 4c,c,u33o 23,06,213 67.5 
3r,.3C.7,326 26.122.436 11765,39O 60.9 
112,397,357 r/95.3,943 33,553,4C 70.3 
32.633119 29,302,029 2,861,089 91.2 
5?0736.L?1 4127C0?: 153,065,647 723 
l0'b43418 143..35f,796 51,436,322 73.6 

3,712,135 033 3,271817,622 432,31'7,4fl 88.2 

	

3,173,413 	— 	— 

	

5201..2i1,730 	1,077,869,143 	62.8 

Security Bark--/........ 25.C9, 552 

Total 	Prairie Proviioc, 6279OeO373 

Brt iEh Co1ut'aie 
New Vestminstor 93,C3y5U 6796.301 25,844,157 72,5 
Vancouver5..,0.-6 	..... IC 1,1312,72:948 1.416423,66.1 396,296,287 78.2 
Victoria0.,5..5..0 415,015,035 321 ? 363,73 94,531,317 77.3 

Total — British Columbia.. 2322,4711 49l 1,835,799,730 516,671 3,761 7718 

Grand Total for Canada4,... 37,491,301,736 31,536,43,262 5,504,833,504 64,,3 

-- -- 

Bank Clearings ...... .5.55. 20 1 091 1074,45f3 16,827,602,771 3,264,271,667 O3? 

1/ Statistici for 1931 are :or hrce months only. 
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2. INDEX 1TtJ3S OF BA1IX DEBI75 IN CANADA BISED ON TEL AVERAGE FOB 
CC 

TO LCEBIENCE VjUl 	DEBITS FCE EACH CEI71'BE INTEL ?IVE 
iEJBS1924-1928 rnCLUSIVE 

Montreal Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver Canada 

1930 
Tai1uary 14445 146.5 109 1 6 137.2 1355 
Febiiary 136.5 12910 123.1 138,0 130.6 
March 160.5 157,6 96.0 126 16 1355 
April 152e0 132.6 92.4 124.5 130.5 
May 158.1 149.9 9461 129.6 1305 
June 155.0 147.5 117.6 12018 136.5 

u1y 146.4 132.7 105.5 111.5 125.5 
August 133,5 133.5 102.1 11410 12109 
September 120.5 121.4 135.0 115.5 13610 
October 13,5 139.5 67.9 11013 110.0 

November 100.3 98.8 69,2 91,9 96.2 
December 93.6 102.0 631 92.7 102.0 

1931 
January 14919 137.9 78.8 112.3 125.5 
February 163.9 136.,6 87.5 10614 140.5 
March 16063 147.1 67.4 111.1 12'?.S 

April 145.2 145.4 98.7 106.0 11.6 
May 191.1 161 14 89,9 101.3 15.2 

June 131.2 138.5 94,2 109.4 120.9 

u1y 11613 123,1 90.5 103.7 108.7 

August 119.2 120.9 90.5 99.2 100.1 

Septnber 14109 107.8 97.5 94.4 121.1 
October 108.3 97.4 75.1 86.7 94.6 
November 94.7 103 1 1 109.9 09.8 102.6 
December 06.7 93.8 63.0 82.0 99.6 

3. BAUIC DEPOSITS 

Year and Months 

ANDBANIZ_DEBITS ADD RATIO OF DEBITS TO DEPOSIT€ 

Deiind and Notice 
Deposits in Canada 
aL; at last day of 	Bank Debits 
preceding month 	- 

ercontar, 	of 
Bank Dei1 
tQ De1ois 
in Canada 

(000's omitted) (000 1 s omitted) 
1930 
January 2 9 163,720 3,211,422 148.5 
Febiary 2,04,327 2,815 1 024 135.0 
March 2,061,271 3,092,042 152.0 
April 2 1 031,030 3,082,072 149.6 
May 2 9 085,209 3 1 426,869 164.4 
June 2,007,094 3,397 1 741 16014 
July 2,034,054 3,093,985 152.0 
August 2 1,007,310 3,801,606 139.6 
September 2,002,297 2 1,967,182 148.1 
October 2 0 007 0 528 3,617,506 173.5 
Novnber 2,064,431 2,973,620 143.0 
December 2,084,327 3,012,224 1446 

Average 2,061,887 3,124 9 275 151.5 

1931 
5inuary 2,067,539 2,666 0 325 129.0 
February 1,965 2 452 2,534,913 127.7 
March 1,978,034 2 1 570,411 150.0 
April 2,024,642 2086,354 137.5 
May 2,049,003 3,171,603 155.0 
June 2,036 9446 2,693,538 132.3 
July 2,051 1 104 2 1,400,404 117.0 
Awut 2 1 012,550 2,243,561 111.5 
September 2,029,554 2,4555 1203 
October 2,049,794 2 9 586 3,858 120.7 
ToveTher 63 15T.1 
• ,0L 1 ,8O 3,338,123 131.1 
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BAflX DBI 	BflG$DPCEN1AGE OT BAC DEBITS TO CLEJRflG&BY 
E01Y_ D1IRIiG 1030 AND 1931 

Percenta€e of 
Montha Bank Debits 3zuik Clearinga Bank Debits to 

Bank ClearinLz  
o4 

1930 
nuary 3,211,421,766 1 2  745 ;  944, 765 184.1 

February 2 1 815,024,273 1,511,133,798 186.4 
March 3,092,042,070 1,695,587,395 182.5 
April 3,082,071.979 1,617,742,296 190.7 
May 3,426.369,070 1,044,776,353 186.0 
June 3,397.740,656 1,745,420,145 194.5 
3u1y 3,003,985,410 1,606,19,611 183.5 
August 2,801,605,q85 1,525,946607 184.0 
September 2,967,181,800 1.570,489,431 188.0 
October 3,617,506,967 1,956.463,114 184.9 
November 2073,627 0 955 1,577,307,898 188.5 
December 3,012,223,835 1,605,369,045 187.9 

Total 37,491,3C,766 20,091,874,458 186.5 
19]. -- -- 

nuary 2 1 663,324,702 1,459,012,109 183.0 
February 2,534,913,429 1,323,142,274 191.6 
March 2 9 570.410,694 1,366,477206 188.0 
April 2,786,353,998 1,519,553,765 183.4 
LIay 3 0 171,603 1 100 1,695,744,329 18702 
Yune 2,693.538,371 1,420,157,665 180.6 
Tu1y 2,400,403969 1,325,479,16 18111 
August 2,843,561,470 1,227,355,178 183.0 
September 2,450,545080 1 1 255,420,27 195.2 
October 2 2 586,858 0 053 1,369,121,853 188.9 
NoveQnber 2,041 2 832827 1,515,785 0 243 107.5 
December 2038 1 122,554 1,350,353,770 195.4 

Total 31,586,468,262 16,827,602,771 187.8 

5 • BA1'IK DEBITS AT ThE CLEAn ING HOtTSE CENTRES_OF cJ:TIDA, BY CLELB flG WTRE 
BY  

I':I'RITE_1'BOVINCES  
Total for 

Halifax I.oncton Saint YohxL Maritime 
Provinces 

1930 
Ianuary 32,94-8 1 375 0,506,105 10,994 0 808 60,529,288 
February 26,071,251 7,231,294 17,245,647 51,448,192 
March 28,303,191 7 1 569 9 619 19,546,332 55 9 419,142 
April 26,094,274 7,96.745 21,723,950 55,784,969 
May 30 1 241 2 542 8,932,170 23 9 463,266 62,636 0 978 
Tune 29,006,779 9,427.749 20,927,905 59,362 1 433 
July 33,192,616 0,865 2 043 23.062 9 799 65 0 140,458 
August 27 1 347,897 8,524.619 19,894,936 56 1 267052 
eptember 30,308,690 7,649 2 232 19,141,276 57,299,200 

October 32,302,347 8,590,260 22.552,977 63,945,584 
November 31 0 029.721 8,574,999 10,280,826 58,885,546 
December 32,990,062 3,880,392 19,760,941 61 0 631,335 

Total 361,736,685 	101,016,427 245,595 9 665 708,350,777 
1931 

Tanuary 28,221 0 030 7,978,721 18 : 173,074 54,372,855 
February 21,189 9 820 7.181,418 22,471,801 50 9'643,047 
March 26,434,631 7,121,823 19 1 316 1,792 52,673,446 
April 24,612,439 0,219,364 21 2 21,383 54,053,706 
May 30,022,471 7,o39,440 21,149,552 58 0 611,463 
June 29,162,332 7,349,624 10,073,293 54,535,499 
Ju1r 28,193,032 6.248,105 17,726,291 52,172,428 
August 26,024,414 5861 q 475 17,463,418 49,360,307 
September 25,791,4i2 6 1 788 0 931 18,297 9 950 50,878,333 
October 26,875,021 7,639,497 19,656,282 56,170,800 
NoveLther 32,128,491 7,435,230 21,365,197 60,978,977 
December 29,711,132  7,714,600 20 31008,076 57,434,608 

Total 330, 3?1, 03 	T7, 220,007 234,942,909 6 52,543,460 
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5 BA1T DEBITS Xi' TIE cino IioULE :Li.72RS OF CAIADL.. BY CL2MBTG c:Ns 
•AIM BY 	1930 

Total for 
Montreal 	Quebec 	Sherbrooke 	Quebec 

Province 

964,034,685 
862,152 1,269 

1,031,594,469 
1,094,253, 774 
1,139,553,272 
1,145,190, 9O 
1, 054,539,635 

927,670,519 
065 k  996,285 

1 1 273,291,215 
947,636,178 
924 0 403,301 

12,271,206 1 394 

838,471,751 
870 0 491 9,441 
846,074 0 070 
858,970,323 

1,063,697261 
790,502,162 
683,234,135 
620, 552,490 
837,591,815 
812,383,687 
745533 128 

705, 3'2, 702 

56,009,502 l2,770562 1,055,694,749 
50,361 1 780 9.040,515 941,554,564 
54,27935 0, 055,417 1,094,921,821 
58913,781 1J480,06? 1,164,660,622 
61,165345 101630,561 1,214,358,178 
56423,75 1,221.217,073 
66 : 654 ;  218 10..420,107 1,131,613 2 063 
61,224,464 9,084,033 997,979,036 
59,497,488 8,284 934,359,057 
70,376,±?4 10,28, 219 1,353,953,608 
65,163,239 91 26,?27 1,022,053,144 
69, 783,304 10,405,809 1,004,682,494 

744,930 1 005 120 1 021,940 13,137,058,339 

56 2 943,923 8,736,904 904,152 2 578 
49,646,730 8,282,991 928,421,170 
53,230,473 8,395,228 909,701,571 
65,906 : 388 7,508,410 932,303,129 
63,2c'3,924 8,605, 721 1,155,601,906 
54,284,223 8,006,898 860,683,235 
66,047,459 7 47531 734 761, 757,358 
6C,814297 7,066,333 740,453,120 
51,127,357 6,674,124 895,393,796 
59,511,701 7,649,119 879,549 2 507 
58,497,071 6 1 3310,229 799,846 1 023 
61,949,351 6 1 327 1 30 774,119,533 

1930 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
So ptenther 
October 
November 
December 

Total 

1031 
January 
FebruAry 

April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
Bep tember 
October 
November 
Decerthor 

Total 	9,756,753,765 	701,258,405 	92,030,609 	10,550,072,979 

Brantord Chatham Fort Ji11iem Hamilton 

1930 
January 12,410,754 7,764,024 6.703,161 72660,998 
February 9,299,359 6,419,734 6 11 898,298 66,258,088 
March 9,576,154 6 9 550,276 5,719,493 66,259,506 
Apr11 10,329,943 6,607,547 5,911,041 69,284,949 
May 11,12 1 035 ?,378,1O 6 0,962,569 71,709,900 
JUne 10,992 7 394 7,820,370 6,220,702 69,386,866 
July 11,03,670 0,287,17 1) 6 	)65.676 65,540,035 
Aigust 10,365,494 6,823,334 5.8'.4,030 69,751,416 
Septemb6r 9,560,331 6 1 307,231 6,985 2 838 82 1 694,030 
October 11,201,230 8,230,952 5,474,975 79,328,627 
Noviber 9,422,724 9,27123 G.27,846 5537357g 

December 11,511 1 059 12,002,079 7,924,202 62 0 508 2 128 

Total 126,813,356 95,460,287 78,028 : 739 831,037,930 

1931 
January 8 1 393,506 9,995,800 5,664,970 57,262,002 
February 7,4-59,007 6,154.665 5.1636Z9 46,022,640 
March 0,312 1 693 5,744,97 4,626,455 53 1 395,802 
kril 0,4'.O,337 6,115,118 4,970, 011 57,474,626 
May 9,768,430 5,453,731 5 342,405 
June 9.3324515 5,,10,038 5801,334 57,741,692 
July 9,751,183 5,063,024 6804,281 57,266,205 
August 7,749,505 b,1o4,259 5,'10,648 48,019,126 
Septmiber 7,014,223 9,127,509 4353,775 53,334,707 
October 2,61,055 6 2 972,218 5,531,284 55,78,337 
November 6,722,595 7,30603 5731,532 50,254,135 
Deceiber 9,690,945 8,565,224 6,322,690 53,182,691 

Total 106,212,582 81,403 1 262 66,560,1'24 6491599,942 



____  
• 	 fl 

ELI 



-7-. 
a 

5. BANI DEBI3 iT TIC CLLRflG HCE 01iTE6 C Ci 	BY cLwL:c:- CENTRL 
* 	

_'Th_BYI 	1JBfl30L 	iJ. (0ont) 

Kingston Ki.tcherr Ottavia peterborch 

1930 

January 6 0 265,282 l2.738820 35C3J 143,607,'.-' 5,948,4-47 

February 5 0 902,479 10,079,352 12,6.33C-4-45 54-117, 1159C 7,182,254 

March 6,216,420 11,4977i5 3263490 120076,580 6,971,831 

April 6,402,913 11.35554- 36.33O214- 144-,062,793 7,003511 

May 6,314,163 11, 16370 41232 925 193,576337 7,561351 

June 6,054,010 11,829,"34 330O4.573 157,712,321 6,909,213 

July 7,579,910 11,01086 35.027. 156238.037 8,175.226 

August 7,035,f53 10,.26,4$ . 	3-6S6 113,461,141 6,004,070 

September 7,013 2 017 11,320,384 2;,907245 13;,447,201 6,833,502 

October 6,793,099 13,145,943 35.201602 166 1 015,218 7 1 008,171 

November 6,546,128 11,639,213 3C,011627 21 2 068,676 6307,335 

December 6,792,001 13,000,312 35,546,351 198,522,734- 7 1 993,902 

Total 

1931 
January 

ebruary 

March 

Aptil 

May 

June 

July 

Aucust 

September 

October 

November 

December 

79,797,075 	139,515,760 	408.171 670 1 1 904,804,194 	84 7 634,613 

5,967 0 881 9909,377 33,856232 

4,455 9 014 9,037,869 25.738,405 

4 9 405 0 641 1C,073108 2?,461-934 

5,419,062 9,725006 30,170,358 

5,522,552 9,703,363 34,444.876 

5,728,483 10 1 455 1 453 34968,162 

5,929,519 9,590,674 30,582 797 

4,663,654 8,557,820 25,406.240 

5,13,963 8,578,961 27.84e,935 

5, 192,943 9,375,428 33,541980 

6 9 201,152 9 1 4-09.783 22.057,890 
5,511,501 11,881 2 31 35,320.?9.> 

132,795,224 6,513,143 

121,4/9,368 5,099,458 

127,600,054 5 1 242,391 
L55,1d6,332 5.700,2?9 

195,651,404 6 1 121,688 
163,517 1 695 6 1 290,740 
131,336 : 204 6 1 672,300 
120,492,164 5,341,493 

li611 6100 5,258,'85 

115 1 389,223 5 1 517094 
:10,806,714 6,178,269 

269,293,784 7 2 028,565 

Total 64,826,365 116,85? • 177 366,324,602 1,869,7Z0,94-4 70,964,205 

Toa1 

Sarnia Sudbury Torno Windsor for 

Ontario 

1930 

January 9,618,943 9,356,377 980,32,013 33.620,616 1,339,956,l? 

February 7 1 037,562 6 9 709,665 3L,95C,508 30,237,002 1,130,441,544 

March 9 9,012562 7,477,825 916,233.162 47,309,362 1,283,913 1 4-35 

April 9,159252 7,589,980 E350,'i9,20O 36.3.11,627 1,213,355,321 

May 9,551,518 8,197,67e 099,353,680 46,780,191 1 1 401.559,966 

June 11,021,032 3,438.809 3,772765 46,763421 1,363,818,760 

July 10 0 215,392 7,442,035 815355,463 32076,04-3 1,175.945,643 

August 11,508,965 7,117,116 760,05-,945 26,568,347 1,078,932,812 

Septeer 11,897,693 6,806,020 6.2,.L.3S3 23 7 211 1 521 1 1 221 1 397,077 

October 12,979,094 7,130,575 9'.'3,351,872 31,359,330 1,660,222,152 

November 11,013,066 6,330963 795,755,506 27 2 071 3 012 1,168,633,849 

December 9,808,419 6432,539 872,766,608 31,358,4901,276,167,704 

Total 124,524,399 87,100,599 10.654-,0C.,452 428.655 1 192 15,044,36O206 

1931 
JanwLry 10,917 9 475 5 2 099 1 530 E49,927740 24,723,773 1,161 3 546,653 

Febi'uary 6 1 304 9 338 482?,615 fj03;5'+8,47 27.: )2.547 1,072,993 ; 712 

March 7,619,693 4,841,042 824-5C'?,3J..3 31,795,861 1,115,653,030 

April 6,661,048 4 1 861,242 070.U5,3G6 33 2 015,383 3,390 1,233, 94 
May 9,323,54? 5,950.613 002.U02 1 095 31,738,320 1,531,131,009 

June 9 1 500 1 516 5602.690 359,235.203 26,693,703 1,203,773 2 123 

July 9,148,315 4,1352,626 r,O611,204 25,263,167 1,008,074 1 499 

wust 3,651,306 4,563,8)0 6504E3J.i72 21.02,C96 915,751,253 

September 7,632,601 4,340,363 703,663.64-1 19,932,174 974,062,3? 

October 8,554,015 4,616,03., 7433?3,191 21,16 3 546 1,026,765,348 

Jovernber 11,188 1 660 4,o12,414 ?5L7,1&i 20,315,376 1 0 133,761.916 

December 3,043,925 4,733,'S4 74-0.i,30'J 26,703139 1,194,031,654- 

1ota1 104,000,535 53,632,961 9,512.342.4-50 310,203,205 13,376,3.0,354- 





5. BANI DEBITS AT 711E,  CRIN TOUSE C TP1L 01? 0ANADA, BY CIJflING CENTS 
AND FT TdIThb, DURG I' 1\N1) 1OJ. (Co:. d.) 

TCF$  

Brand on Co7jflr on- n Lethbride 

Tanuary 4,20160 9C 1 34:2CZ 46967.333 7,135,181 
?ebruary 3553,91 771'i.,325 423Ci.391 6 2 352,662 
rirdb 3,' 66 	Cr? 4 4i?29.1C0 6,472,265 
April 3045,401 f 	5U)2 5 550,46? 5,669,4-46 
May 4.315,043 53032..807 5,508,062 
June 4,117120 7c. 50229 r1343.,325 6,010 1 263 
July 4,35,430 5Y.020002 434848 5,069,373 
AUgUBt 
ri 

I. lbl,?77 6C :?.2C-,364 6,211,059 
3eptczni 4,23,000 :045'2 42734003 6,555,121 
0tober 5,133,940 32.f36E91 58,279,506 6,482,106 
Nbvember '.,762,309 01-.•.980 40,439.7 5 1 796,993 
December 4, 63 	82 77,097,311 41a9. 705 5,592 . 212 

Total 50,605 0 166 8062e,300 5r/0.301880 73734543 

1931 - - - 
January 3 1 564,012 66,O'Y',962 42,922,566 4,357,785 
February 2,979,750 58,60'/, 32245,'14 3,598,488 
March 2,86J.,'16 56308,329 34554,069 3,476,869 
A',ril 3,202,563 F1664,117 62005,817 3,645,168 
May 3,873,683 4.171,ll0 38.892,380 262,047 
June 3,19 	'136 57,386.592 37?17066 4 1489,876 
Ju1 3,032,11 1i 32,389 35,436,565 4,500,481 
AugUst 3 1 005 5 047 62075,342 36085,196 4 1 509,095 
Sepember 3 0 01 	550 ? 	722 38,347,266 6,121,530 
October 3,52,900 L ,3'$93 37,268,574 6,664,865 
Novenber 3,625,244 65,5440 39,833,'34 4,176,273 
December 3,902,992 55.822,798 b28 0 991 3,933893 

Total. 39,ee2,61'- 7 0 4E39.7C3.796 49,736330 

Medicine Hat Mcos 	3a; 

- 

Pine £bert Legina 
-- 	 _-____-_-_•____._.__-.:-.____-___-------,---------------- --------.------- -- 

190 
Q 

January 3 $ 29186 3 1 562,96 2593,772 48,79,911 
February 3,10°,775 0, 2,313,e58 35,049,598 
March 2,777205 E.02CE6. 258? 5 5'11 36,249, 298 
Ari1 2,946,205 ?,980L12 2.830636 44 0 161,036 
My 2,822,094 11,439,64C 3390.030 51082,277 
June 2,995,915 10.70 7 ,892 2 1 973,308 53,136,951 
314y 3,00324i i0,2i.935 2,674,392 46,453,148 
AUGust 3532,L9 0 >1J?435 2,B06,52 41,152,957 
September 3,241,96) 3,2i.65C 2,?36,15 51,578 1 749 
October 3,B31,085 10, 	55809 3,030,213 55,889,085 
Novenber 3 9 578,083 9,43jg3 2.459.402 57,46,521 
December  2821609 49,487,140 

Total 37,887,826 11°,897.35? 32,635,118 570,766,671 

1931 

Januy 2,024,510 74.66 2,Sos,3:.8 32,792,810 
February 1,814.535 5•3•Y l.390.721 29,091,245 
March 1,953,44 5%.?e6 090,846 31.124,675 
April 2,O292T7 ?.J404 2.354.034 32,877,319 
May 2 ; 0Y,733 ,)34.'i28 2,672Y45 39 2 163 0 637 
June 2,071,098 7.37.21. 2,'±•4.016 34 5 885,103 
JUly 2,264:,41 $54 J67 535.430 28,447,082 
August 1,843.600 03Y3 2122393 29 0 935 3 232 
September 2,239,596 5.335 207?,295 31,263,105 
October 2,836,550 5,9i3869 2,21,5i1 33,552,700 
Noveaber 2,560,668 049  44,603,125 
December - 	2,386,638 301C,211 44,954,991 

Total 26,122436 ?3940 39802,029 412,701,024 



F' 



17,29703 299D.4 
1a74;',8i9 2?9320' 
13,894,890 235403.072 
15,010.573 243 	Z 	03 
15,865 ; 14 303452C 
18,3C1., 34•7 39 1-3,075 
16, 764. 3 7 0 33GT-435 
l6,5407'O 
l6,Yl542O 33 	.533 
lC,4O7597 401.765.8 7 ; 

16,008.135 r. 
16,644 1 169 281025?00 

i,S. ; 753 
l4Z0.37l 
1. 727.172 
.) ,.,.-- 
Z... s)OJ.. 

L656,116 
2.371.486 
1.759,752 
1, 'l86 
3,260,068 
;oia. 648 

2,11 8,436 
2; 192,830 

539,594,916 
472 ) 150,713 
457,572,567 
4-48, 058,671 
530,831,640 
557.570,211 
530,092,327 
478,670,628 
567,83,lO3 
649,086,022 
552,542,371 
494. 17,69 

l94,3S371I3O 	25,095526,79,080,873 

New 	 - 	 Qc tal i or 
iest- 	Vancouver 	Vico 	Br.tis 	Caxada 

minter 	Columbia -- 

1930 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
AUU3t 
September 
October 
November 
December 

Total 

January 
lebruary 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
Auut 
Septembe I' 
October 
November 
December 

8,163,851 172,774,.0 34,707,803 
6,654 0 000 155 9 193,908 27 1 573,339 
0 9 470,428 100 ,012, 03 30,832,64-0 
8,512 9 399 155,110,267 35,380,724 
7,989,460 165,613,790 4-3,679,058 
8,693,115 149,851 339 37,242,723 
8,537,080 143,709,099 '6.Y:C 632 
7,250,384 147,406,203 35,0J0,.L': 
'1,304,840 142,592,149 363'1,3 
0,140,69e 143,383,3 33,770, 
6,560,200 131,417.902 33,1,94-3 
7,409,907 139, W353 

93 1 331 0 458 1,812,724, 4-15;9 3,085 

215,645,994 3,211,421,766 
189,424: 55 2,815,024,273 
200,215,105 3,092,042 2 070 
199,312,390 3,082,071 0 979 
217 9 482 1 308 3,426,869,070 
10577421 : 179 3,397,740,656 
191,192,819 3,093,965,410 
189 2 755,827 2,001,605,965 
306,300,363 2,967,181,800 
190 2 299,601 3,617,506,967 
171,'-96,045 2,973,627 9 955 
17 ',567,605 3,012,223,835 

2,322,4'?1.491 37,491,301 2 766 

6,604,135 
5,537,026 
5,507,714 
6,550,806 
5,577,844 
6,067,322 
6,064,130 
5,025,294 
5,256,450 
5,416,599 
5,074,234 
5,305, 747 

129,145,992 
110,224, 027 
123.129.,658 
119 2 825.025 
11?,4;r33,].37 
123,104, 17 
121.259.631 
116 ,4-54, 
105, 584,rT,..c 
108, '27. 703 
116,290,712 
120,751,233 

27, 0a,850 162, 77.977 2,668,324,902 
14-.4O0,012 2 : 534,913,429 

28, 122.,'-0. 161. 758.057 2,570,410,694 
2S, 625.252 155,001.083 2,786,353,996 
22414- 3,C.91 1--5 3 425,672 3,171,603,100 
.7.331,D1 156O3,4-35 2,693 3 538,371 

20355.042 3 54..179,373 2,400 1 403,969 
,534,4-76 i.O64O50 224-3,561 1,4-70 

2153,935 102,795,231 2,450,545,080 
20,655,50C 134,290302 2 1 586,858,058 
39,2'4,OG8 0,659,614 Z,841,832,827 

rp 	1t4 154,852,224 2,630,122,56i 

0- 

• 56 BA1X DEB ITS AT TIM,  ClEAR fl'IG HCUE CEIT0FCAN1DL BYThDDTIDUAL C1ES 
MID BY L'OTH. DTJR7C- 103( 	1031 (Cont'd.) 

	

Weyburn 	Total for 
Sakatoon 	71nn13c 	;curity 	Prairie 

	

Bz 	Provinces 
p. 

Janus X7 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
Aw;u st 
September 
October 
November 
Deceriber 

Total 

1931 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

Total 

13,473 1 692 210,960.516 
10,092,072 3.94,12?8e2 
10 ;  9i3, 155 B2, 557,235 
11.487,028 259,000..743 
12,253,246 2S6.311.956 
11,090,830 25€.,244,365 
fl 3 307,93 27),619336 
11,952,266 246607.93 
10000,396 254,50,379 
l2,?585.L0 535,.02,l19 
13,451..43 b02, . 05r,.515 
12.' 136,324 27i117J583 

143,056,796 3,2rO17 ; €22 

	

1,281 1 007 	385 1 480,639 

	

950 2 060 	341,166 0 488 

	

940,638 	330,423,740 
- 	436,511,390 
- 	4501 632 3,970 
- 	417 2 993,031 
- 	423,320,311 
- 	383,924,740 
- 	397,415,183 
- 	490,072,603. 
- 	686 0 586,092 
- 	457,684,54-b 

3,.. '3,4-13 5,201,211,730 

67,987,301 1,416,423.663. 	321.3C3708 1,305,799,730 31,5364-681262 
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6. EANK DEBITS IN CANADA AND IN ECONOMC AREAS? 	-1 5,24 TO I91. 
IN MILLION D0L:AR 

Year 	Canada 	Maritime 	Quebec 	Ono 	Prairie 	British 
Provinces 	 Frovinces 	Columbia 

1924 27,159 584.9 8,133,0 1L2C94 507.1 1,725,2 
1925 28 9 126 572.5 8, 1•32 11,2360 6,00O.0 1,842.3 
1926 30,358 604,7 9,9C95 11,998,3 5,E856 1,959.8 

1927 36,094 627.7 12.63.9 146418 6,127.0 2 2 053. 1  
1928 43,477 745.5 .4 ; 9127 17,312,8 8,006,7 2,499.3 
1929 46 0 670 798.0 16,483.7 1831I.3,3 7,922.8 2,922.8 
1 93 0  37,491 708.4 13,137.1 15,O4. 6,279.1 2,322.5 
193 1  31,58 6  652 ,  1O,55O1 13,376,8 5,20:..,2 1 ,805.8 

Perce f receci 	Yea sfcm124;o 1930 

1924 116.2 111.5 129' 119.3 94.4 104.1 

1925 112.1 113.9 12415 119,0 86.7 98.0 
1926 104.0 107.9 1C..5 111. 88,L. 92.2 
1927 87.5 1039 83,4 91.4 84,8 87.9 
1928 72.7 87.5 70.7 77.3 65.0 72,3 
1929 677 81.8 64.0 1, 2.1 65,6 61.8 
1930 84.3 - 92,1 80.3 88.9 82,8 77.8 

7 • INDES OF SIX ECONOMIC ?ACPORS WITH SiL73NALADJU3TNT_1 	SSARY 
- 	 1926 ioo 

Bank 	Industrial Employ- 	Wholesale 	Common 	Shares 
Debits 	Production 	ment 	Prces 	S- 	Traded 

January 139.6 108,0 107,5 96,9 149.3 269,4 
February 145.3 111.4 207.7 96.8 146.0 226.3 
March 138.5 113.0 107,8 97,7 149,5 247,6 
April 138.2 112.9 108.8 93.3 16,6 284.7 
May 156.9 117.9 109,3 97.9 164.5 306.9 
June 156,7 119,8 1.0.9 97.1 151.9 215.8 
July 145.0 122.7 112,6 96,2 152.6 124,3 
August 144.7 121.2 113 , 7 95.4 148.6 164,3 
September 130.2 120,2 ll,1 95.5 159.7 159.9 
October 147.9 123.5 114,2 95,4 168.4 409.9 
November 148.7 122.2 1111 919 164.,2 571.6 
December 134.6 120.7 94,5 183,6 3920 

January 168.2 125.7 116,4 94. 2O'.4 741,2 
February 160.5 132.6 116,7 95.7 20,4 362.0 
March 171.5 139.9 fl7,0 96.1 192.6 383.3 
April 151.8 137,2 117. 941 198.4 
May 153.1 136,5 118,9 9204 ló7,i 228.8 
June 144.5 134.2 119,1 92,6 165,6 136,2 
July 166.7 132.9 119,3 96CC 192,8 165.0 
August 163.7 131.5 121.8 98,1 207,4 373.5 
Septex..ber 146.0 128.0 11O5 973 21 7 .1 329.5 
October 163,1 129 , 2 120.8 967 186,4 641.0 
November 140,2 129.7 12016 95.8 154,7 369,1 
December 132.5 126.7 117,9 0 60 156,5 193.4 
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7. IN)S OF SIX ECONOC FACTORS VJITH SASONAL ADJUSTNT IFRE NECESSARY - 	
iOOOdj 

Bank 
Debits 

Industrial 
production 

Employ- 
ment 

Wholesale 
Prices 

Common 
Stocks 

Share8 
Traded - 

13 
January 131.9 124.4 118.7 95.6 155.7 175,7 
February 131.8 117.2 117.8 94.0 155.3 147.6 
March 133.2 117,2 i15.8 91.9 157.6 201.4 
April 129.1 114.3 114.7 91.3 166.5 284.5 
May 17,1 119,5 114.0 89.9 152 .1 193. 4  
June 137.2 119.8 11315 88.0 134.7 246.7 
July 128.8 117.8 1138 85.8 132.0 540 
August 125. 0  111.6 113,2 84.1 1 25.1 991 
September 126,6 108.5 111.7 82.5 130.8 145.1 
October 125,2 i06.6 111.7 81.4 111.3 240&0 
November 99.8 106.4 109.3 79.8 109.6 82.9 
December 104.9 102.7 107,4 77.8 103.1 94.7 

iialk 
January 109.6 99.1 108.5 76.7 106.9 67.0 
February 118.7 97.2 106.3 76.0 111.6 1256 
March 110.7 101.4 105.3 75.1 110.8 107.6 
April 116.7 101.6 106.1 74.4 97.1 84.7 
May 117.7 104.4 104.6 73.0 81.4 151,2 
June 108,7 99.9 101.0 72.2 80.1 938 
July 99.9 98.3 99.3 71.7 83.7 4347 
August 100.2 92.4 1003 70.9 81.3 30e0 
September 104.6 92.1 1026 70.0 68.6 77.8 
October 89.5 91.4 993 70.4 64.6 54.9 
November 95,3 89.7 997 70.6 71.9 
December 89.3 85.6 981 70.3 64.8 22.2 

4' 
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